Derivative financial instrument - - - - 114 114
Borrowings – loans 7,407 2,373 35,933 2,936 - 48,649
Borrowings – lease liabilities - 1,539 5,787 8,509 - 15,835
Total financial liabilities 7,407 3,912 41,720 11,445 73,460 137,944
Net financial assets/(liabilities) 13,706 11,533 (41,720) (11,445) (58,469) (86,395)

BUILDING DIGITAL FACTORIES OF THE FUTURE 39

Note 19: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)
Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1%
would have had on the Group and GDCOF’s profit through its assets and liabilities
subject to floating interest rates.

Global Data Centre Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2024

39

Note 19: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group and GDCOF’s
profit through its assets and liabilities subject to floating interest rates.

GROUP   Change in interest rate
   -1% 1%

Carrying
amount  Profit Profit

   $’000  $’000 $’000
30 June 2024
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   27,897  (279) 279

Total (decrease) increase   (279) 279

30 June 2023
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   22,725  (227) 227

Financial liabilities
Borrowings – loans   (32,143)  321 (321)
Total (decrease) increase   94 (94)

GDCOF   Change in interest rate
   -1% 1%

Carrying
amount  Profit Profit

   $’000  $’000 $’000
30 June 2024
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   4,368  (44) 44

Total (decrease) increase   (44) 44

30 June 2023
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   21,113  (211) 211

Financial liabilities
Borrowings – loans   (7,407)  74 (74)
Total (decrease) increase   (137) 137

Annual Report 30 June 202440

Note 19: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)
Foreign exchange risk
The Group’s foreign exchange rate risk arose from overseas investments. Some investments were
denominated in foreign currencies and exposed the Group to foreign exchange rate risk.

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in foreign exchange rates by +/-1% would
have had on the Group and GDCOF’s profit and equity. The impact of other currencies are considered
immaterial.

Global Data Centre Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2024